CH \$615.00 25579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.		11/09/2020	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jenzabar, Inc.		
Street Address:	101 Huntington Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 2205		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02199		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Campus America-Tulsa, Inc.		
Street Address:	101 Huntington Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 2205		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02199		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2557986	JENZABAR.COM			
Serial Number:	76578220	JENZABAR			
Serial Number:	78620095	TOTAL CAMPUS MANAGEMENT			
Registration Number:	1429947	TEAMS			
Registration Number:	1428188	TEAMMATE			
Registration Number:	1639589	TEAMS 2000			
Registration Number:	1492057	TEAMSHARE			
Registration Number:	1492056	SPECIAL TEAMS			
Registration Number:	1427348	QUODATA			
Registration Number:	1105065	QDMS			
Registration Number:	2395757	CAMPUSCONNECT			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900625513 REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0971

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390880	CAMPUSAMERICA
Registration Number:	1518478	CAMPUS AMERICA
Registration Number:	2308967	
Registration Number:	1624821	CAMPUSWORLD
Registration Number:	1514479	POISE
Registration Number:	1140552	POISE
Serial Number:	77536876	ERA
Serial Number:	88444484	JENZABAR
Serial Number:	88444459	
Serial Number:	88420892	TRANSCENDING EDUCATION
Serial Number:	87043280	YOUR SCHOOL ON A SMARTPHONE
Registration Number:	1519269	CAMPUSWORLD
Registration Number:	3833625	SONISWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174496999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617- 960-3939

Email: ssdonoghue@jonesday.com, mmisitigh@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Donoghue
Address Line 1: 100 High Street
Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie H. Misitigh	
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie H. Misitigh/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Jenzabar Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Jenzabar Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Jenzabar Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Jenzabar Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Jenzabar Trademark Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS is executed as of November 9, 2020 by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. ("Wells Fargo"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent"). Any capitalized term not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, each of the entities listed on Schedule I attached hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), entered into that certain: (i) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2006 (as supplemented on October 24, 2008 and as reaffirmed by that Master Reaffirmation Agreement dated as of November 9, 2015, the "2006 Trademark Agreement"); (ii) Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 9, 2015 (the "2015 Trademark Agreement Supplement") (iii) Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2016 (the "2016 Trademark Agreement Supplement"); and (iv) Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2020 (the "2020 Trademark Agreement Supplement"; together with the 2006 Trademark Agreement, 2015 Trademark Agreement, and 2016 Trademark Agreement, each a "Trademark Agreement" and collectively, the "Trademark Agreements") with the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreements, each Grantor granted to the Agent, as security for the Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks:

WHEREAS, the security interests in trademarks were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (i) on April 5, 2006, at Reel 003283 and Frame 0223 (supplemented on October 24, 2008, at Reel 003875 and Frame 0981), (ii) on November 18, 2015 at Reel: 005672 and Frame 0277, (iii) on July 6, 2016 at Reel 005829 and Frame 0079; and (iv) on July 17, 2020 at Reel 007001 and Frame 0493; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Agent release the liens and security interests granted to the Agent by such Grantor with respect to the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to those Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- (a) releases the liens and security interests granted by each Grantor to the Agent pursuant to any security agreement (including but not limited to the Trademark Agreement) in and to the Trademark Collateral; and
- (b) to the extent the Agent shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Trademark Collateral, retransfers and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, to each Grantor all of such right, title and interest solely with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

DB1/ 116964464.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interests in Traciomerks to be executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., a California corporation, as Agent

Names

Andrew Currie

Title:

Its Authorized Signatory

[Jenzabar - Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

Schedule I

JENZABAR, INC – a Delaware Corporation CAMPUS AMERICA-TULSA, INC. – an Oklahoma Corporation

Exhibit A RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Application No.	Registration Date	Application Date
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Jenzabar.com	2,557,986		04/09/2002	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Jenzabar	<u> </u>	76,578,220		02/26/04
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	1-3			Unregistered	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Total Campus Management		78,620,095		04/29/05
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Jenzabar's Internet Campus Solution			Unregistered	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Smart Solutions for Higher Education			Unregistered	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Teams	1,429,947		02/24/1987	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	Teammate	1,428,188		11/18/1986	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	Teams 2000	1,639,589		04/02/1991	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	Teamshare	1,492,057		06/14/1988	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Special Teams	1,492,056		06/14/1988	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	QUODATA	1,427,348		02/03/1987	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	QDMS	1,105,065		10/31/1978	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	CampusConnect	2,395,757		10/17/2000	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	CampusAmerica(US M)	2,390,880		10/03/2000	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	Campus America (SM)	1,518,478		12/27/1988	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Triad Logo w/Oval in Circle	2,308,967		01/18/2000	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	CampusWorld	1,624,821		11/27/1990	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	Poise	1,514,479		11/29/1988	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	Poise	1,140,552		10/14/1980	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	ERA	in the same of	77/536,876		08/01/2008
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	Jenzabar	3108414		6/27/2006	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	Butterfly Logo	•	88/444,4 599		05/23/2019
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	Jenzabar Logo		88/444,4 84		05/23/2019
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Transcending Education		88/420,8 92		05/08/2019
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	Your School on a Smartphone	87043280		05/19/2016	
lenzabar, Inc.	USA	CAMPUSWORD	1519269		01/03/1989	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	SONISWEB	3833625		08/17/2010	
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	SONIS			To be filed.	

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Application No.	Registration Date	Application Date
Jenzabar, Inc.	EU	Jenzabar	006899546		1/30/2009	
Jenzabar, Inc.	CR	Jenzabar	193646	01/2009- 002349	8/14/2009	03/20/2009
Jenzabar, Inc.	PR	Jenzabar	101711	64225	March 3, 2009	03/03/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 06/24/2021